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Contacts

To plan your trip, find service information,
make cancellations or for general enquiries,
visit transportnsw.info/regional.

For help with your booking or if you require
accessible seating, call 13 22 32.

If you have a hearing or speech impairment,
call the National Relay Service on 133 677
or visit relayservice.gov.au.

Creation date: October 2024
NOTE: Information is correct on the date of printing

How to use this timetable

Times shown are in 24-hour time, local time
New South Wales. During NSW daylight savings,
please adjust accordingly.

Timetables do not include additional trips for
special events, temporary changes, real-time
information, trackwork or disruption alerts.
Information is subject to change without notice.

Addresses for coach stops are available on your
regional ticket or online. Please check your ticket
to confirm, as coach stop addresses are subject
to change.

For the most up-to-date times visit
transportnsw.info.

Explanation of definitions and symbols

@ NSW TrainLink train service
@ NSW TrainLink coach service

E NSW TrainLink Taxi service

Stops to pick up and set down booked customers
only when required

Stops to set down booked customers only
when required

c Stops to pick up booked customers only when required
d Stops to set down booked customers only
u Stops to pick up booked customers only

Daylight savings NSW. During this time, services arrive
& or depart Queensland locations 1 hour earlier than

shown (Queensland time).

E Refreshment break - usually 30 minutes.
Length of break may change when required.

Shows train/coach connection

@ |

Wheelchair accessible


http://transportnsw.info
http://transportnsw.info/regional
http://relayservice.gov.au

Book ahead

All seats on NSW TrainLink Regional train and
coach services must be booked in advance.
Ensure you book ahead to secure your preferred
travel dates. Some coach services are only
available when booked with a train service.

Plan and book your regional ticket online at
transportnsw.info/regional.

Accessible services

Some stations are wheelchair accessible and are
marked with a k& icon. Please refer to the network
map on the last page to assist with your

trip planning.

For help with your booking or if you require
accessible seating, call 13 22 32.

Conditions of travel

NSW TrainLink aims to provide a safe and
enjoyable travel experience. When you book one
of our services, certain conditions of carriage
apply that you should be aware of, which are
published on our website.

For important information regarding luggage
limits, fees, and passenger conduct, please review
the travel terms and conditions when booking
with NSW TrainLink.

Reservation windows

You can book most services up to 6 months in
advance. For shorter trips, where alternative
community services are available or when
travelling across the Opal network, reservations
need to be made closer to the departure date and
are based on availability.

@ Sydney to Brisbane

- service 031

Sydney to Casino
-service 033

Sydney to Grafton
—-service 035

All journeys between Sydney
and Broadmeadow

All other journeys

Brisbane to Sydney
- service 032

Casino to Sydney
-service 034

Grafton to Sydney
—-service 036

All journeys between
Broadmeadow and Sydney

All other journeys

Coaches

Local journeys from Casino
to Tweed Heads and from
Surfers Paradise and Casino
to Robina and Brisbane

All other journeys

Book up to

7 days
prior to travel

180 days
prior to travel

Book up to

7 days
prior to travel

180 days
prior to travel

Book up to

7 days
prior to travel

180 days
prior to travel


http://transportnsw.info/regional

Sydney (Central) - Grafton - Casino - Lismore - Alstonville
-Murwillumbah -Tweed Heads - Robina -
Surfers Paradise - Brisbane (Roma Street)

Days of operation

Service no.
Sydney (Central)
Strathfield
Hornsby
Gosford
Wyong
Fassifern
Broadmeadow
Maitland
Dungog
Gloucester
Wingham
Taree

Kendall
Wauchope
Kempsey
Eungai
Macksville
Nambucca Heads
Urunga
Sawtell

Coffs Harbour

Grafton
Casino arr

Casino dep
Lismore

Lismore Town
Bexhill

Eltham

Clunes

Binna Burra
Goonellabah
Wollongbar
Alstonville
Ballina West
Ballina

Lennox Head
Suffolk Park
Bangalow

Byron Bay
Mullumbimby
Brunswick Heads
Ocean Shores
Billinudgel
Mooball
Pottsville
Hastings Point
Burringbar
Murwillumbah
Bogangar
Kingscliff
Chinderah

South Tweed Heads
Tweed Heads
Palm Beach
Burleigh Heads
Robina

Surfers Paradise
Beenleigh
Kyogle

Brisbane (Roma St)

) ) ) ) Y
© 00 0 0 ©
Daily Daily Daily* Daily* Daily*
165 033 175 17 173
07:15
u07:26
u07:49
u08:31
u08:47
u09:16
09:35
09:59
10:43
11:37
12:27
12:40
al3:26
13:47
14:25
al4:50
15:06
15:18
a15:32
al15:49
Connects 15:57
off ser
no. 032 BNE 1711
08:26 18:40
08:40 19:08 19:20 191
09:03 c19:33 u19:45 u19:36
09:07 ¢19:35 u19:47 u19:38
09:20
a09:30
09:35
09:45
09:52
10:07 c20:24 20:22
10:30
10:40
10:45
10:48
10:55
21:01
21:06
10:57
11:10 c20:56  a20:58
211
21:20
11:25
11:35 21:22
11:40 21:28
21:46
21:51
22:10
c21:32 22:13
d21:54
22:34

Daily
167

19:15
19:40
19:44
19:56

a20:05

20:10
20:19

20:25
20:42
21:04

2115
21:25
21:35
21:43

21:46
2208

22:30
22:36
22:41

Y /)
0 B ©
Tweed .

Sun/Tue .
T, Daiy
815 035

11:44

ul1:56

ul12:20

u13:02

u13:18

u13:46

14:04

14:30

15:15

16:22

17:12

17:25

18:1

18:31

19:10

al19:37

19:55

20:09

20:24

a20:42

20:50

22:15

19:50

¢20:00
¢ 2006
20112

4

Daily*

031
14:44
ul4:56
u15:19
u16:01
ul16:17
u16:46
17:05
17:27
18:11
al9:04
a19:53
20:08
a20:54
21:13
21:52

a22:34
a23:0§
a23:27

23:35

00:49
02:19

202:46
04:53

) )
@ ©
Tweed Surfers
Daily Daily*
161 163
02:35 02:36
03:00 u03:01
03:02  u03:03

03:16
03:12
03:21
03:28
03:43
03:48
03:56

04:14

03:31

04:19
04:37
04:47
04:52
04:55

05:03

04:13

04:18

05:05

05:18

04:28

04:37

04:40

05:43

05:48

05:00

05:06

05:26

* During NSW
daylight
savings,
services

will arrive
and depart
Queensland
locations

1 hour earlier
than shown.
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Brisbane (Roma Street) - Surfers Paradise - Robina
-Tweed Heads - Murwillumbah - Alstonville - Lismore -
Casino -Grafton - Sydney (Central)

e © 6 0o

Days of operation Daily Daily Daily Daily* Daily*

Service no. 166 036 162 164 032
Brisbane (Roma St) 06:00
Kyogle a07:59
Beenleigh

Surfers Paradise 05:00
Robina
Burleigh Heads 05:20
Palm Beach 05:25
Tweed Heads 04:20 05:15

Sth Tweed Heads 04:25 05:20
Chinderah 04:32 05:43
Kingscliff 05:49
Bogangar 05:57
Murwillumbah 04:50 05:45
Burringbar 05:03 05:58
Hastings Point 06:07
Pottsville 06:12
Mooball 05:05 06:00
Billinudgel 05:12 06:08

Ocean Shores 05:15 06:18
Brunswick Heads 05:25 06:28
Mullumbimby 05:35 06:38

Byron Bay 05:53
Bangalow 06:53
Suffolk Park 06:08

Lennox Head 06:26

Ballina 06:34

Ballina West 06:39

Alstonville 06:54

Wollongbar 06:56

Goonellabah 07:07

Binna Burra 07:04
Clunes 07:07
Eltham a07:14

Bexhill 07:19
Lismore Town 07:15 07:34 07:23
Lismore 07:19 07:38 07:27
Casino arr 07:50 08:09 08:00

Casino dep 08:26
Grafton 05:15 09:53
Coffs Harbour 06:26 11:05
Sawtell a06:35 all:l4
Urunga 06:52 all:31
Nambucca Heads 07:08 11:47
Macksville 07:21 12:00
Eungai a07:37
Kempsey 08:05 12:43
Wauchope 08:44 13:22
Kendall 09:05 al3:54
Taree 09:52 14:41
Wingham 10:06 14:55
Gloucester 10:56 15:44
Dungog 12:06 16:38
Maitland 12:563 17:30
Broadmeadow 13:19 17:52
Fassifern d13:41 di18:12
Wyong d14:10 di18:41
Gosford d14:26 d18:57
Hornsby d15:07 d19:38
Strathfield d15:32 d20:01
Sydney (Central) 15:44 20:13

/ ~)  ~)  ~)  ~) /)
© B 606 0 060 ©
Daily* S\x/”e’d";'gr'?’ Daily Daily* Daily* Daily
176 816 168 172 174 034
14:30
u15:10
15:00
16:00
15:19
15:24
15:13 16:42
15:19 16:46
15:25
15:50
. 15:59
15:49 al7:10
16:03
16:04
16:21
16:06
16:16
16:20
16:24
16:38
17:00 17:02
17:21
16:50
c17:05
c17:10
c17:25
c17:30
c17:35
17:27
17:36
al7:41
17:46
d17:58 18:00 d17:46 18:19
d18:02 17:55 18:04  d17:50 18:23
18:32 18:39 18:25 18:55
19:30
20:47
22:10
a22:18
a22:36
a22:51
a23:05
23:47
00:24
a00:43
01:31
a01:44
a02:33
a03:25
04:06
04:28
d04:47
d05:16
d05:31
doe:14
d06:37
06:50

* During NSW
Daylight
Savings,
services will
arrive and
depart QLD
locations

1 hour earlier
than shown.



Sydney (Central) - Macksville -Nambucca Heads Sydney (Central) - Moree - Grafton - Casino - Byron Bay

Y ~ )
) )

Days of operation Mon/Wed/Fri Daily Daily
Days of operation Daily Daily e 142 033 143
Service no. 0] 53 Sydney (Central) 07:15
Sydney (Central) 14:44 Strathfield u07:26
Strathfield u14:56 Hornsby u07:49
Hornsby ul5:19 \(/5vosford ug:f;
] yong u08:
Gosford u16:01 Fassifern u09:16
Wyong u16:17 Broadmeadow 09:35
Fassifern u16:46 Maitland 09:59
Broadmeadow 17:05 Dungog 10:43
Maitland 17:27 Svl_ouche“er 1‘;123
] ingham :
Dungog 18 Taree 12:40
Gloucester al19:04 Kendall a13:26
Wingham al19:53 Wauchope 13:47
Taree 20:08 Kempsey 14:25
Kendall a20:54 ;”"ia' " aigigg
acksville :
Wauchope 2113 Nambucca Heads 15:18
Kempsey 21:52 Urunga a15:32
Eungai Sawtell a15:49
Macksville arr  a22:34 Coffs Harbour 15:57
Moree Town 10:55
. ! Moree 11:00
Macksville dep 22:45 Biniguy al1:35
Nambucca Heads 23:05 Gravesend all:45
Warialda 12:10
Delungra 12:30
. . Mount Russell turnoff al12:40
Nambucca Heads - Macksville - Brisbane (Roma St) Inverell arr 12550

N N Inverell dep 13:40
E 0 ‘@‘ @‘ Glen Innes 14:36

Heads Paradise Jackadgery 16:05

Days of operation Daily Daily* Daily Daily* Grafton arr 16:40
Service no. 186 031 161 163
NambuccaHeads dep  21:50 Grafton dep 17:11 17:35
) Ulmarra 17:43
Macksville arr 22:20 Cowper 17-48
Tyndale 17:53
Macksville dep a22:34 Maclean 18:05
Nambucca Heads Palmers Island 18:12
Urunga a23:08 Yamba West 18:20
) Yamba 18:25
Sawtell a23:27 Chatsworth Island 18:45
Coffs Harbour 23:35 Woombah 18:50
Grafton 00:49 lluka al19:05
Casino arr 02:19 Woodburn 19:45
Evans Head al19:58
N Broadwater 20:10
Casino dep 02:35 02:36 Wardell 20415
Tweed Heads 05:48 Ballina West 20:28
Surfers Paradise 05:26 Ballina 20:33
Kose w0246 Stttk Park T e
uffolk Par :
i 04:53
Brisbane (Roma St) Casino 18:40
Lismore

* During NSW Daylight Savings, services will arrive and depart QLD locations

1 hour earlier than shown. Byron Bay 21:07
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Brisbane (Roma Street) - Byron Bay - Grafton
-Moree -Sydney (Central)

e o @ Start your next

. .
Days of operation Daily Daily* Tue/Thu/Sat
Service no. 144 032 141 j u y I
Brisbane (Roma St) 06:00

Kyogle a07:59
Byron Bay 05:35 NSW TrainLink will take you there
Suffolk Park 05:40

Lennox Head 05:55
Ballina 06:10
Ballina West 06:15
Wardell 06:25
Broadwater 06:30
Evans Head 06:45
Woodburn 06:55
lluka 07:35
Woombah 07:45
Chatsworth Island 07:52
Yamba 08:15
Yamba West 08:20
Palmers Island 08:30
Maclean 08:40
Tyndale 08:50
Cowper 08:55
Ulmarra 09:05
Casino 08:26
Grafton arr 09:20

[ Connection |
Grafton dep 09:53 —> 10:20
Jackadgery 10:55
Gibraltar Range all:35
Glen Innes 12:25
Inverell arr .. 13158
Inverell dep 14:15
Mount Russell turnoff al4:25
Delungra 14:40
Warialda 15:00
Gravesend al5:15
Biniguy a15:30
Moree 16:05
Moree Town 16:10
Coffs Harbour 11:05 When yOU
Sawtell alt14 book online*
Urunga all:31
Nambucca Heads 11:47
Macksville 12:00
Eungai

Kempsey 12:43 NSW TrainLink offers great value

Wauchope oo travel across NSW and to ACT,

Taree 14:41 Victoria and Queensland.

Wingham 14:55

Gloucester 15:44

Dungog 16:38

Maitland 17:30 e

Broadmeadow 17:52 During NSW

Fassifern d1g12 Daylight . .
Savings, For more information and to

Wyong d18:41 services will ..

Gosford d18:57 arrive and book, scan the QR code or visit

Hornsby d19:38 depart QLD transportnsw.info/regional

Strathfield d20:01 tlac;CrTitsicr”:E;nhour
Sydney (Central) 20:13 shown. “Terms and conditions apply.



http://transportnsw.info/regional

Sydney (Central) -Broadmeadow - Taree Taree -Broadmeadow - Sydney (Central)

Y/ /7 ~ Y/ ~ Y/ Y/
© © @ © o

Days of operation Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Days of operation Mon-Fri Mon-Fri Pub Hol
Service no. 2157 135 Service no. 136 2138 2138
Sydney (Central) 15:20 Taree 06:00
Strathfield u15:32 Wingham Town 06:12
Hornsby u15:55 Mount George turnoff 06:19
Gosford u16:38 Burrell Creek 06:25
Wyong u16:56 Krambach 06:37
Fassifern ul7:26 Belbora 06:42
Broadmeadow arr 17:45 Gloucester Town 07:07
Stratford 07:17
Broadmeadow  dep 18:00 Craven 07:22
Raymond Terrace 18:25 Wards River 07:27
Limeburners Creek 18:37 Stroud Road 07:37
Allworth 18:42 Stroud 07:47
Booral 18:52 Booral 07:52
Stroud 19:00 Allworth 07:57
Stroud Road 19:09 Limeburners Creek 08:02
Wards River 19:21 Raymond Terrace dos:27
Craven 19:28 Broadmeadow arr 09:07
Stratford 19:33
Gloucester Town 19:42 Broadmeadow dep 09:27 09:54
Belbora 20:10 Fassifern d09:45 d10:18
Krambach 20:15 Wyong d10:16 d10:53
Burrell Creek 20:27 Gosford d10:34 di1:09
Mount George turnoff 20:33 Hornsby dit:19 di11:49
Wingham Town 20:40 Strathfield d11:43 d12:16

Taree 20:52 Sydney (Central) 11:56 12:30




Sydney (Central) - Port Macquarie - Tamworth Tamworth - Port Macquarie - Sydney (Central)

/)  ~)  ~) ~ /)  ~)
0 0O O 0 ©
P P
Days of operation Daily Mon Macquarie Macquane
Service no. 033 a7 373 RavEIOlCneraton Etlly
Service no. 372 032 374
Sydney (Central) 07:15
Tamworth 08:40 13:45
Strathfield u07:26
Kootingal Town 08:58 14:03
Hornsby u07:49
Moonbi 09:05 14:10
Gosford u08:31
Bendemeer 091 14:26
Wyong u08:47
Walcha 09:58 15:03
Fassifern u09:16
Long Flat 12:05 17:10
Broadmeadow 09:35
Wauchope arr 12:54 17:54
Maitland 09:59
Dungo 10:43
808 Wauchope dep 13:22
Gl t 11:37
oucester Port Macquarie 13:15 18:20
Wingh 12:27
fngham Kendall al3:54
Taree 12:40 Taree 14:41
Kendall al3:26 Wingham 1455
Port Macquarie 14:15 15:00 Gloucester 15:44
Wauchope arr 13:47 Dungog 16:38
Maitland 17:30
Wauchope dep 14:35 15:20 Broadmeadow 17:52
Long Flat 15:06 15:51 Fassifern d18:12
Walcha 17:07 17:50 Wyong d18:41
Bendemeer 17:45 18:35 Gosford d18:57
Moonbi 18:03 18:53 Hornsby d19:38
Kootingal Town 18:09 18:59 Strathfield d20:01

Tamworth 18:30 19:20 Sydney (Central) 20:13




Discovery Pass

Unlimited travel to

365+

destinations

Great value across
NSW and beyond

With a NSW TrainLink Discovery Pass hop on and
off where you want, and stop over as long as you
want to hundreds of destinations across NSW,
Victoria, Queensland and the ACT.

Available as 14-day, 1-month, 3-month and 6-month
passes, with Economy and Premium options, you
can choose a Discovery Pass that suits your style
and travel plans.

For more information and to book,
scan the QR code or visit
transportnsw.info/discovery-pass

Student discount does not apply to Discovery Pass.

Sydney (Central) -Wauchope - Port Macquarie

Days of operation Daily Daily
Service no. 035 183
Sydney (Central) 11:44
Strathfield ul1:56

Hornsby u12:20

Gosford u13:02

Wyong u13:18

Fassifern ul13:46
Broadmeadow 14:.04

Maitland 14:30

Dungog 15:15
Gloucester 16:22

Wingham 17:12

Taree 17:25

Kendall 18:11
Wauchope arr 18:31

 Connection \_}

Wauchope dep 18:45
Port Macquarie 19:10

Macquarie

Port Macquarie -Wauchope - Sydney (Central)

0 ©

Days of operation Daily Daily
Service no. 182 036
Port Macquarie 07:35
Wauchope arr 08:05
 Connection |

Wauchope dep 08:44
Kendall 09:05
Taree 09:52
Wingham 10:06
Gloucester 10:56
Dungog 12:06
Maitland 12:53
Broadmeadow 13:19
Fassifern d13:41
Wyong d14:10
Gosford d14:26
Hornsby d15:07
Strathfield d15:32
Sydney (Central) 15:44

17


http://transportnsw.info/discovery-pass

Tamworth - Port Macquarie - Casino

Port Port

Great value travel

18

NN
Tamworth 08:40 13:45
Kootingal Town 08:58 14:03
Moonbi 09:05 14:10
Bendemeer 091 14:26
Walcha 09:58 15:03
Long Flat 12:05 17:10
Wauchope arr 12:54 17:54
Connection | \_}

Wauchope dep 13:47
Port Macquarie 13:15 18:20
Kempsey 14:25

Eungai al4:50

Macksville 15:06

Nambucca Heads 15:18

Urunga al5:32

Sawtell al15:49

Coffs Harbour 156:57

Grafton 17:11

Casino 18:40

Brisbane (Roma St) - Port Macquarie - Tamworth

Days of operation Daily Mon

Service no. 032 371 373

Brisbane (Roma St) 06:00

Kyogle a07:59

Casino 08:26

Grafton 09:53

Coffs Harbour 11:05

Sawtell allll4

Urunga all:31 As a NSW Seniors Card holder, you can get half-price
Nambucca Heads 11:47 e q q .

Macksville 1200 fares on NSW TrainLink Regional train and coach
Eungai services. That’s great value travel to more than
Kempsey 12:43 365 destinations including Canberra, Melbourne
Port Macquarie 14:15 15:00 and Brisbane.

Wauchope arr 13:22
b

Wauchope dep 14:35 15:20

Long Flat 15:06 15:51 . .

Walcha 17:07 17:50 For more information and to

Bendemeer 17:45 18:35 book, scan the QR code or visit

Moonbi 18:03 18:53 transportnsw.info/seniors

Kootingal Town 18:09 18:59 . .

*Conditions apply. Discount based on Adult peak season fare
Tamworth 18:30 19:20

@ O

()

for the same trip.

50%

off fares*



http://transportnsw.info/seniors



